TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM694278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eurohealth International S.A.R.L.		12/08/2021	Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Connell Drive, 4th Floor	
City:	Berkeley Heights	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07922	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0788678	DOPRAM
Registration Number:	1016681	FACTREL
Registration Number:	1189084	DURAMORPH
Registration Number:	1704091	INFUMORPH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: spfouts@pearne.com **Correspondent Name:** Pearne & Gordon LLP Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Corpus	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah L Corpus/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=211208 - HUSA - EIH - Assignment of Trademark Rights - Dopram, Factrel, Duramorph, and

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0989** Infomorph#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Agreement is made by and between Eurohealth International S.A.R.L. located at Rue Des Battoirs 7 Genéve Switzerland 1205 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 200 Connell Drive, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922 (hereinafter "Assignee") (collectively referred to as the Parties), wherein the Parties acknowledge that the purpose of this Agreement is to update ownership records at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office for the Marks listed below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee and to its successors all of Assignor's rights, title, interest and goodwill in and to the following US Trademark registrations (collectively referred to as "Marks"):

- * US Registration No. 788,678 for the mark DOPRAM;
- * US Registration No. 1,016,681 for the mark FACTREL;
- US Registration No. 1,189,084 for the mark DURAMORPH; and
- US Registration No. 1,704,091 for the mark INFOMORPH

in the United States and throughout the world as well as Assignor's common law rights in the Marks, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, for itself and for its successors and assigns, that, at Assignee's request, Assignor shall execute and deliver all applications, declarations, assignment documents and other instruments as may be necessary or advisable to secure for or vest in Assignee, his successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to any application for renewal, certificate of registration, trademark right or other right or property covered by this Assignment.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed below by the duly authorized representatives as of the Assignor's date written below:

Assignor – Eurohealth International S.A.R.I	ے.
Gongalo Verissimo	
Signature 31F98C69B9F34BA	Witness
Gonçalo Veríssimo/Director	
Printed Name/Title	Witness
08-Dec-2021	
Date	
Assignee – Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc. Samuel S. Park	
Signature	Witness
& Global Head of IP	
Printed Name/Title	Witness
07-Dec-2021	
Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 12/13/2021